Raja Bahadur International Ltd.



Regd. & Corporate Office : Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA. Phone : 022-22654278 Fax : 022-22655210 E-mail : rajabahadur@gmail.com Website : www.rajabahadur.com CIN : L17120MH1926PLC001273

Date: November 14, 2022

To The Deputy Manager (Listing - CRD) BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub : Intimation regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Regulations")

Scrip code: <u>503127</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith intimation of issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) as received by us from Satellite Corporate Services Private Limited, our Registrar and Transfer Agents, being submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For **RAJA BAHADUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

AKASH JOSHI JOSHI

Akash Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



To RAJABAHADUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Reg. Office: Hamam House, 3rd Floor, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

RE: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) 2015

Date: 14.11.2022

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the security for which Duplicate certificate have been issue.

Sr No	Folio No	Name	Shares	New	Distinctive number
				Cert. No.	
1	0001592	DASHARATHLAL NANUBHAI	5	14085	9051-9055
		PRESSWALA			

Thanking you,

Your's faithfully For Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory